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Hospice Advisory Council Members 
 
 
 

Vickie Schnurbusch 
Southeast Hospice 
#10 Doctor's Park 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63703-4928 
Bus: 573/335-6208 

         vschnurbusch@sehealth.org  
 
Brenda Lovelady 
Liberty Hospital Hospice 
2525 Glenn Hendren 
Liberty, MO 64068 
Bus: 816/407-2200 
Fax: 816/407-2209 
blovelady@libertyhospital.org   
 
Amy Jacobs 
BJC Hospice 
1935 Beltway Drive 
St Louis, MO  63114 
Cell:  314/267-5964 
amy.jacobs@bjc.org   
 
Michael Stoker 
Groves Community Hospice, LLC 
15600 Woods Chapel Road-Suite A  
Kansas City, MO 64139 
Bus:   816/836-1096 
Fax:   816/521-4737 
mstoker@grovescommunityhospice.com
       

         Carla Roberts 
         Hospice Compassus-South Central MO 
         1602-C North Main          
         Mountain Grove, MO 65711    
         Bus: 417/926-4146 
           Carla.Roberts@hospicecom.com    
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael Fields, Surveyor 
Dept. of Health and Senior Services 
912 Wildwood Drive 
Jefferson City, MO  65109 
Bus: 573/751-6336 
Fax: 573/751-6315 
Mike.Fields@health.mo.gov   
     


